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OFFICE

COMMUNITY NEWS & EVENTS
Sunday, april 21 - 4th Sunday of EaStEr
Mass, 10:00 am
Confession,  6:00 pm
Mass, 7:00 pm

Monday, april 22
Confession, 4:45 pm
Mass, 5:15 pm 

tuESday, april 23 - St. GEorGE
Confession, 4:45 pm
Mass, 5:15 pm 

WEdnESday, april 24 - St. fidEliS of SiGMarinGEn
Confessions, 7:30 pm
Mass, 8:00 pm

thurSday, april 25 - St. Mark, EvanGEliSt
Confessions, 11:40 am
Mass, 12:10 pm

friday, april 26
No Confessions
No Mass

Saturday, april 27
Confessions, 3:30 pm
Mass, 4:30 pm

Sunday, april 28 - 5th Sunday of EaStEr
Mass, 10:00 am
Confession,  6:00 pm
Mass, 7:00 pm

opEn poSitionS
JPII Catholic Schools Open Positions: To apply visit https://www.
jp2schools.org/careers/ or call 701-893-3231 for more information.
Other Positions
    School Nurse
    Evening Custodian – Shanley High School/Sacred Heart Middle School
    After School Program Workers – Multiple locations
    Substitute Bus Drivers
 Teaching Positions – Fall of 2024
    Art Teacher (Part-time) – Holy Spirit Elementary School
    English Teacher – Sacred Heart Middle School
    Physical Education Teacher (Part-time) – Holy Spirit Elementary School
    Physical Education Teacher – Nativity Elementary School
    Pre-Kindergarten Teacher – Nativity Elementary School
    Smart Lab/4th Grade Teacher – Holy Spirit Elementary School
    Student Services – Nativity Elementary School/Holy Spirit Elementary                
    Schools

holy hour for ClEry and SEMinarianS
Monday, April 29, 7:00 pm, St. Michael’s Church. Join us for a Holy Hour 
of Prayer in support of our priests, deacons, and seminarians. Eucharistic 
Adoration, Rosary, Litany, and Benediction will be part of our evening. 
Where would we be without our Priests and Deacons? No teachings, no 
pastoral care, no Sacraments! Our clergy are ordained to be our Spiritual 
Fathers. What a daunting task they take on to be Shepherds for the Flock. 
They need our support and prayers to strengthen and encourage them 
as they bring Christ to us. All are welcome - spread the word! Sponsored 
by the Knights of Columbus.

pilGriMaGE to fatiMa, Spain and lourdES: oCtobEr 21-31, 2024
Dear brothers and sisters in Christ, I would like to personally invite you to 
join me on a pilgrimage where we will visit the holy sites of Fatima and 
Lourdes where Our Lady appeared to young people with her messages 
of conversion, peace, and healing.  In Fatima, we will join thousands for 
the Rosary and candlelight procession.  Lourdes, as you may know, is the 
place of the miraculous waters of healing that millions of people visit 
every year.  We will visit the birthplace of St. Anthony in Portugal and see 
the burial place of St. Teresa of Avila along with many other saints and 
martyrs. There will also be a special stop to visit a church with a Eucharistic 
miracle.  To visit and worship in these holy places can bring a renewal in 
our spiritual lives and a greater understanding of the universal Church.  I 
am grateful to offer this opportunity to you, and I hope you will join me. 
Price $4900 based on double with flights out of Fargo. More information 
and registration  www.fargodiocese.org/pilgrimages for questions call 
Mary Hanbury 356-7909 / mary.hanbury@fargodiocese.org

offiCE hourS

tElEphonE

aftEr hourS EMErGEnCy linE

WEbSitE

8:00 am - 5:00 pm
701-402-3806
701-388-9682

www.undcatholic.org

MASS INTENTIONS
Sat
Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat
Sun

4:30 pm
10:00 am
7:00 pm
5:15 pm
5:15 pm
8:00 pm
12:10 pm
No Mass
4:30 pm
10:00 am
7:00 pm

April 20
April 21

April 22
April 23
April 24
April 25
April 26
April 27
April 28

Ann Bauer+      
Norvin & Josephine Elbert+

pro populo
Donald Nielsen+ 
Kay Komprood+  

Lenore & Floyd Stephens+
Ann Bauer+

Esther Hyun + 
SP4 Thomas Fletcher+

pro populo

JULY 1 - MARCH 31
CharitablE Support froM aluMni & friEndS

StEWardShip inCoME

 Sunday CollECtion

 platE

 StudEnt GivinG

 StEWardShip Subtotal

dioCESan Support and othEr inCoME

total opEratinG inCoME

aCtual

$387,439

$34,297
$18,422

$494
$53,213

$50,992
$491,644

budGEt

$355,680

$30,000
$14,250

$600
$44,850

$51,503
$452,033

LITURGICAL CALENDAR




