

## LITURGICAL CALENDAR \_\_\_\_\_

Sunday, April 21 - 4th Sunday of Easter Mass, 10:00 am Confession, 6:00 pm Mass, 7:00 pm

Monday, April 22 Confession, 4:45 pm Mass, 5:15 pm

Tuesday, April 23 - St. George Confession, 4:45 pm Mass, 5:15 pm

Wednesday, April 24 - St. Fidelis of Sigmaringen Confessions, 7:30 pm Mass, 8:00 pm

Thursday, April 25 - St. Mark, Evangelist Confessions, 11:40 am Mass, 12:10 pm

FRIDAY, APRIL 26 No Confessions No Mass

Saturday, April 27 Confessions, 3:30 pm Mass, 4:30 pm

Sunday, April 28 - 5th Sunday of Easter Mass, 10:00 am Confession, 6:00 pm Mass, 7:00 pm

# JULY 1 - MARCH 31

	Actual	BUDGET
Charitable Support from Alumni & Friends	\$387,439	\$355,680
STEWARDSHIP INCOME		
SUNDAY COLLECTION	\$34,297	\$30,000
PLATE	\$18,422	\$14,250
STUDENT GIVING	\$494	\$600
STEWARDSHIP SUBTOTAL	\$53,213	\$44,850
Diocesan Support and Other Income	\$50,992	\$51,503
TOTAL OPERATING INCOME	\$491,644	\$452,033
OFFICE		
Office Hours	8:00 am	- 5:00 pm
Telephone	701	-402-3806
AFTER HOURS EMERGENCY LINE	701-388-9682	
Website	www.undca	atholic.org

### **COMMUNITY NEWS & EVENTS.**

#### **OPEN POSITIONS**

JPII Catholic Schools Open Positions: To apply visit https://www.jp2schools.org/careers/ or call 701-893-3231 for more information.
Other Positions

**School Nurse** 

Evening Custodian – Shanley High School/Sacred Heart Middle School After School Program Workers – Multiple locations

Substitute Bus Drivers

Teaching Positions – Fall of 2024

Art Teacher (Part-time) – Holy Spirit Elementary School

English Teacher – Sacred Heart Middle School

Physical Education Teacher (Part-time) – Holy Spirit Elementary School

Physical Education Teacher – Nativity Elementary School

Pre-Kindergarten Teacher – Nativity Elementary School

Smart Lab/4th Grade Teacher – Holy Spirit Elementary School

Student Services – Nativity Elementary School/Holy Spirit Elementary Schools

### HOLY HOUR FOR CLERY AND SEMINARIANS

Monday, April 29, 7:00 pm, St. Michael's Church. Join us for a Holy Hour of Prayer in support of our priests, deacons, and seminarians. Eucharistic Adoration, Rosary, Litany, and Benediction will be part of our evening. Where would we be without our Priests and Deacons? No teachings, no pastoral care, no Sacraments! Our clergy are ordained to be our Spiritual Fathers. What a daunting task they take on to be Shepherds for the Flock. They need our support and prayers to strengthen and encourage them as they bring Christ to us. All are welcome - spread the word! Sponsored by the Knights of Columbus.

PILGRIMAGE TO FATIMA, SPAIN AND LOURDES: OCTOBER 21-31, 2024 Dear brothers and sisters in Christ, I would like to personally invite you to join me on a pilgrimage where we will visit the holy sites of Fatima and Lourdes where Our Lady appeared to young people with her messages of conversion, peace, and healing. In Fatima, we will join thousands for the Rosary and candlelight procession. Lourdes, as you may know, is the place of the miraculous waters of healing that millions of people visit every year. We will visit the birthplace of St. Anthony in Portugal and see the burial place of St. Teresa of Avila along with many other saints and martyrs. There will also be a special stop to visit a church with a Eucharistic miracle. To visit and worship in these holy places can bring a renewal in our spiritual lives and a greater understanding of the universal Church. I am grateful to offer this opportunity to you, and I hope you will join me. Price \$4900 based on double with flights out of Fargo. More information and registration www.fargodiocese.org/pilgrimages for questions call Mary Hanbury 356-7909 / mary.hanbury@fargodiocese.org

# MASS INTENTIONS \_\_\_\_\_

Sat	April 20	4:30 pm	Ann Bauer+	
Sun	April 21	10:00 am	Norvin & Josephine Elbert+	
		7:00 pm	pro populo	
Mon	April 22	5:15 pm	Donald Nielsen+	
Tues	April 23	5:15 pm	Kay Komprood+	
Wed	April 24	8:00 pm	Lenore & Floyd Stephens+	
Thurs	April 25	12:10 pm	Ann Bauer+	
Fri	April 26	No Mass		
Sat	April 27	4:30 pm	Esther Hyun +	
Sun	April 28	10:00 am	SP4 Thomas Fletcher+	
		7:00 pm	pro populo	









East Grand Storage / Spare Husband

Norman Funeral Home

Deek's Pizza

Valvo(ine

Rustv Wysocki Building Co.

Americinn

Northern Air

**S&S** Transport

Bears Home Schutens

Cole Papers

EAPC

Holien Decorating

Whalen Opticare Moving and Storage

Dakota Fire Protestion

Pranciscan Sinters of Diffingen

Channel of

Peace

First International

Renk

Bell Bank

UND Alumni

Vern's Rental

**Elbert** Consulting

Altro

DI Zavovaí

Northdale Off Twin City Motors Bome of Economy

Techta Traffer Salanata

BotSpring Span & Pool Tables 9

Partalles - Phy's Pine Mining Joe Minde - Miner Channe